APPENDIX B

## 

100949943

DOCKET NO. 765\_008

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PAILINS ONLY  To the Honorabic Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents on hand thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  James M. Lee  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ∠No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ∠ Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other  Execution Date December 21, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ∠No  Solven D. Marjama  Address:  WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202  Telephone: (315) 425-9014  Facsimile: (315) 425-9014  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original-document.  DONOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS \$  SOMB NO 0651-0011(EXP, 4/94)	E DTO 1606	U.S. Department of Commune					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  James M. Lee  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ∠No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ∠ Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other  Execution Date December 21, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ∠No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202  Telephone: (315) 425-9114  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original security.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  Total Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Knowlton Specialty Papers, Inc. Address: 213 Factory Street, Watertown, NY 13601  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total number of application is December 21, 1998.  A Patent No.(s)  Facility Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total number of application and patents involved: 1  Facility Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total number of application and patents involved: 1  Facility Additional n	Form PTO 1595  U.S. Department of Commerce  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY						
James M. Lee Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ∠No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ∠ Assignment — Merger — Security Agreement — Change of Name — Other Execution Date December 21, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ∠No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syractuse, Ny 13202  Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focument.  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  BON SOSSIGMENTS  Total Name and Trademarks  South Salina Street, Suite 400  Syractuse, Ny 13202  Telephone: (315) 425-9114  Do NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  BON SASSIGMENTS							
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ∠No  Nature of Conveyance:  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ∠No  Nature of Conveyance:  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total number of application is December 21, 1998.  Fall attached? ✓ No  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total number of application and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00  Additional name(s) attached? ✓ N	Name of conveying party(ies)						
Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No  Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Accument.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 3  OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATINTS AND TRADEMARKS		Name: Knowlton Specialty Papers, Inc.					
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement							
Security Agreement Other Other  Execution Date December 21, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, Ny 13202  Telephone: (315) 425-9000  Facsimile: (315) 425-9114  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  South Salina Stract, Suite 400  Syracuse, No. 22,818  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  South Salina Stract, Suite 400  Syracuse, No. 22,818	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) attached: • No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202  Telephone: (315) 425-9000  Facsimile: (315) 425-9014  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Security Agreement Change of Name						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name:  Owen D. Marjama  Address:  WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202  Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Execution Date December 21, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached? ∠No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS SEX	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9014  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to trace and any attached copy is a true copy of Sheet 3  OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to trace and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  BOX ASSIGNMENTS	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of this application is December 21, 1998.					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Owen D. Marjama Reg. No. 22,818  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGMMENTS	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument.  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Additional Numbers attached? 👱 No						
Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accoument.  Owen D. Marjama Reg. No. 22,818  OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS		6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1					
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  January 6, 1999  Owen D. Marjama  Reg. No. 22,818  OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)  DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS  BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289.</li> </ul>					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    January 6, 1999	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  Owen D. Marjama	January 6, 1999  Date  Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 3					
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS	OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)	092\$d					
WASHINGTON D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0643

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(1 b) misere realise(s) of miventor(s)	(1) <u>Ja</u>	mes M. Lee	(	o)	
	(2)		(	6)	
	valuab	consideration of the consideration past) to assign, and he	id to each of the	he undersigned	the undersigned
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) KNOWLTON SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC.				
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 2	(10) 213 Factory Street, Watertown, NY 13601			
	for the invent	nafter designated as United States, its to ion, and all applicate granted therefor, l	erritories, dep tions for paten	endencies and p	oossessions, in the
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	FRICTION PAPE (Case No)	ER CONTAIN	ING ACTIVAT	ED CARBON
		ich the undersigned I States of America		ed an application	1 for patent in the
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	n			·····
(13) Alternative identification	. ,	S. Application(s) Sed application(s) file		r(s) _	
1) The undersigned	acros(a)	to overute all none	~~ ~~~~~~~.	n connection w	ith the application

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0644

comply with the rules of the United States Paten	t and Trademark Office recordation of this document.
	dersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s).	
Date 2/2/2 Signature	(SEAL)
/ / JAI	MES M. LEE

to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s), of WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR the power

2

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0645